DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2560.35 Rec:\$40.00

2022-982668

\$2,600.35 Pgs=2

03/18/2022 10:07 AM

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Kenneth Bland Heather Beauchamp 751 Rubio Way Gardnerville, NV 89460

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

Escrow No. 2200282-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-20-001-044

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

R.P.T.T. \$2,560.35

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Jeanne Thomas, Successor Trustee of THE THOMAS FAMILY TRUST, Dated February 27, 2017

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Kenneth Bland and Heather Beauchamp, husband and wife, as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 16 in Block D of MARRON ESTATES, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 9, 1980, in Book 980, Page 682, as Document No. 48330 of Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Jeanne Thomas, Successor Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS Carson City

} ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on, February 24th, 2022

by Jeanne Thomas, Successor Trustee

Cindy Metaninary

CINDY McTAMMANY
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: 19-3956-05 - Expires October 10, 2023

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02200282.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)	\ \
a.	1220-20-001-044		
b.			
C.			
d.			
2.	Type of Property:		
۷. a.	Type of Property: ☐ Vacant Land	b. 🔀 Single Fam.	Pos Propresso options up to our
	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 2-4 Plex	Res. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Book Page
c. e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f.	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. Mobile Hom	Date of recording.
_	•	II. L. MODRE HOR	Notes.
i.	Other		
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property:	\$ 656,500.00
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only (value of pro	perty) \$
Ç.	Transfer Tax Value		\$ 656,500.00
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	\$ 2,560.35
4.	If Exemption Claimed		
₹.		nption, per NRS 375.09	0 Section
	b. Explain Reason for	The state of the s	0, GGG(0)1
	b. Explain (Cason C	Zi Excription.	
5.	Partial Interest: Percen	ntage heing fransferred:	15896
375.11 by docu that dis of 10%	0, that the information pro umentation if called upon sallowance of any claimed	ovided is correct to the k to substantiate the info dexemption, or other de rest at 1% per month. F	
Signa	ture Jeanne	Momes!	Capacity Granter
Signa	turo	7	/ Combaits
Signa	ture		Capacity
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	IFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED		(REQUIRED)
of TH	Name: Jeanne Thomas, E THOMAS FAMILY TRU ary 27, 2017		Print Name: Kenneth Bland, Heather Beauchamp
Address: P.O. Box 6925			Address: 751 Rubio Way
City: Gardnerville City			City: Gardnerville
State:	NV Zip: 89460	/ /	State: NV Zip: 89460
1	OOMB AND THE	NI PEOLIFOTINO 550	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer) Print Name: Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc. Escrow No.: 02200282-010-DKD			
Address: 307 W. Winnie Lane Suite #1			
700	State, Zip: Carson City, N	-,	
Jily,	Jules, Elp. Calcoll Oily, I	14 00100	E MANAGEMENT

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED